OP \$90.00 8630835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logic Technology Development LLC		07/28/2015	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logic Technology Development LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86308351	LOGIC BLACK LABEL
Serial Number:	86387716	LOGIC PRO
Serial Number:	86386377	LOGIC XTREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: TRADEMARKADMIN@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: GREGG A. PARADISE

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA R. WATTS	
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa R. Watts/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=2015_08_31_1048_SCAN_#3051_001#page1.tif source=2015_08_31_1048_SCAN_#3051_001#page2.tif

source=2015_08_31_1048_SCAN_#3051_001#page3.tif source=2015_08_31_1048_SCAN_#3051_001#page4.tif source=2015_08_31_1048_SCAN_#3051_001#page5.tif source=2015_08_31_1048_SCAN_#3051_001#page6.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LOGIC TECHNOLOGY

DEVELOPMENT LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT

6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

5793106 8100V

151103671

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authyer shiml AUTHENTY CATION: 2597339

DATE: 07-28-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:29 FM 07/28/2015 FILED 06:29 FM 07/28/2015 SRV 151103671 - 5793106 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

TOA

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed is New Jersey.
 - 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Florida.
- 3. The date on which the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed is October 1, 2010.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Logic Technology Development LLC".
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Logic Technology Development LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 28th day of July, 2015.

Neal N. Beaton, Authorized Person

#36186987_v1



DAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LOGIC TECHNOLOGY

DEVELOPMENT LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

5793106 8100V

151103671

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. fluilock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 2597339

DATE: 07-28-15

State of Celaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Deliwered 06:29 PM 07/28/2015 FILED 06:29 PM 07/28/2015 SRV 151103671 - 5793106 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LOGIC TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify, on this 28th day of July, 2015, that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Logic Technology Development LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the Company's registered office is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington in New Castle County, Delaware 19808. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Logic Technology Development LLC on the date first written above.

Neal N. Beaton, Authorized Person

#36186986_v1

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO

"CONVERTED OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY"

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other Business Entity" is Logic Technology Development LLC.
- 2. The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is Logic Technology Development LLC.
- 3. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware on July <u>78</u>, 2015 and the formation document is attached.
- 4. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, F.S.
- 5. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on July 28, 2015.
- 6. The following is the street and mailing address of an office to which the Florida Department of State may send any process served on the department pursuant to 605.0117 and Chapter 48:

Logic Technology Development LLC 2004 NW 25th Avenue Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, U.S.A.

7. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this ZS 10 day of July, 2015	(23)	
Signature: 11114		
	# 60 27	:
Printed Name: JOSULA J FOLKERTH Title: SECRETARY	 ଅନ - ପୁଦ	
	CL3	

#35143618 v1



July 29, 2015

CSC COURTNEY WILLIAMS

Re: Document Number L13000174847

The Articles of Conversion were filed on July 28, 2015 converting LOGIC TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LLC, a Florida limited liability company, into LOGIC TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LLC A DELAWARE LLC.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call $(850)\ 245-6051$, the Registration Filing Section.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 215A00015879

Account number: I20000000195

Amount charged: 25.00

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005920 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 11/14/2016